F.No.A-22012/01/2018-CLS.I(Pt) Government of India Ministry of Labour & Employment

Shram Shakti Bhawan, Rafi Marg, New Delhi, dated the Maugust, 2019

OFFICE ORDER No. 24/2019

With the approval of Competent Authority, the additional charge of the post of DLWC(C), Southern Naval Command, Kochi is entrusted upon to Dr. Ugin Gomez, DLWC(C), Naval Ship Repair Yard, Kochi in addition to his present posting with immediate effect till joining of a regular incumbent or until further orders, whichever is earlier.

2. Dr. Ugin Gomez shall not be entitled for any additional remuneration in this regard.

(C. S. Rao)

Under Secretary to the Government of India

To

- 1. Dr. Ugin Gomez, DLWC(C), Naval Ship Repair Yard, Kochi
 - 2. PPS to Secretary, L&E/PS to EA(DS)/PA to DS(CLS.I)
 - 3. Smt. Sandhya Nandi, LWC(C), Naval Hq, New Delhi
 - Chief Staff Officer(P&A), Southern Naval Command, Kochi w.r.t.their letter No.DO/242/JC dated 19.07.2019
 - 5. Chief Labour Commissioner (Central), New Delhi
 - 6. CLS.II (Vig) Section, Ministry of Labour & Employment, New Delhi
 - 7. Personal file of the Officer concerned/ spare copies